

GAHC010206532023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./1002/2023

NITAI CH RAY
S/O RAMESH RAY
R/O VILL- SALBARI
P.S. FAKIRGRAM
DIST. KOKRAJHAR, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:JEUTI ROY
D/O SRI SAMARENDRA ROY
R/O VILL- SONAMOYEE
P.O. AND P.S. SAPATGRAM
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-78333

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S ISLAM

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

BEFORE

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

14.03.2024

Await service report.

List after 4(four) weeks, on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant