

GAHC010206532023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./1002/2023

NITAI CH RAY
S/O RAMESH RAY
R/O VILL- SALBARI
P.S. FAKIRGRAM
DIST. KOKRAJHAR, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:JEUTI ROY
D/O SRI SAMARENDRA ROY
R/O VILL- SONAMOYEE
P.O. AND P.S. SAPATGRAM
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-78333

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S ISLAM, MR A HAWARI

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR. H NATH(R-2),MR. R A PRAMANIK(R-2),MR. A K BARUAH (R-2)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

ORDER

Date : 08.05.2025

Heard Mr. S. Islam, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. B. Sharma, learned Additional Public Prosecutor appeared for the State of Assam and Mr. R. A. Pramanik, learned counsel for the respondent No.2.

Learned Additional Public Prosecutor submits that this Court had directed to call for the up-to-date Case Diary and the same has not been received today and therefore prays for some more time.

The prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 27.05.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant